
                            Coulee Conference Cross Country Championships
                                         Westby High School
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 16, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5939  Brennan Garbers             10  West Salem                        16:35.3  5:21 
      2    2 5824  Jose Monroy                 12  Arcadia                           16:42.7  5:23 
      3    3 5940  Dawson Gronemus             11  West Salem                        17:18.4  5:35 
      4    4 5976  Taylor Thunstedt            12  Westby                            17:20.0  5:35 
      5    5 5968  Eli Larrington              12  Westby                            17:21.5  5:36 
      6    6 5947  Vincent Schwarz             12  West Salem                        17:36.5  5:41 
      7    7 5872  Sam Ruiter                  11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          17:43.6  5:43 
      8    8 5950  Blaine Wheeler              12  West Salem                        17:45.5  5:43 
      9    9 5863  Carter Gold                 12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          17:49.2  5:45 
     10   10 5858  Ethan Burmeister            12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          17:49.6  5:45 
     11   11 5951  Max Wolf                    12  West Salem                        17:54.1  5:46 
     12   12 5820  Cole Lockington             10  Arcadia                           18:03.2  5:49 
     13   13 5911  Cooper Gelhaus              11  Viroqua                           18:06.3  5:50 
     14   14 5864  Collin Handke               11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          18:08.3  5:51 
     15   15 5938  Philip Gabrielsen            9  West Salem                        18:11.3  5:52 
     16   16 5867  Lance Jumbeck               12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          18:12.5  5:52 
     17   17 5893  Noah Radloff                11  Luther                            18:15.7  5:53 
     18   18 5974  Jhett Sherry                12  Westby                            18:17.4  5:54 
     19   19 5859  Xander Burmeister           10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          18:18.4  5:54 
     20   20 5936  Drew Anderson                9  West Salem                        18:19.7  5:54 
     21      5948  Tom Stenberg                 9  West Salem                        18:26.8  5:57 
     22   21 5818  Nestor Badillo              10  Arcadia                           18:27.3  5:57 
     23   22 5887  Jack Hahm                   11  Luther                            18:32.1  5:58 
     24   23 5869  Oliver Marley                9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          18:36.9  6:00 
     25   24 5905  Preston Buroker             11  Viroqua                           18:39.0  6:01 
     26      5860  Charlie Caya                11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          18:52.0  6:05 
     27   25 5972  Devin Nedland                9  Westby                            18:55.1  6:06 
     28   26 5918  Clayton Weston              11  Viroqua                           18:56.9  6:06 
     29   27 5834  Leander Cornelius            9  Black River Falls                 19:00.1  6:07 
     30      5935  Brennon Anderson             9  West Salem                        19:00.9  6:08 
     31   28 5969  Gavin Larson                 9  Westby                            19:01.7  6:08 
     32   29 5889  Bryden Hundt                11  Luther                            19:11.7  6:11 
     33      5862  Ethan Gagnon                11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          19:13.7  6:12 
     34   30 5975  David Simonson               9  Westby                            19:16.9  6:13 
     35      5944  Carter Quackenbush           9  West Salem                        19:18.0  6:13 
     36      5873  Sawyer Smock                 9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          19:23.6  6:15 
     37      5937  Zach Fitzpatrick            11  West Salem                        19:24.5  6:15 
     38   31 5825  Peyton Nelson               10  Arcadia                           19:25.2  6:16 
     39   32 5967  Dustin Kenyon               12  Westby                            19:39.6  6:20 
     40      5942  Chase Jones                 12  West Salem                        19:40.5  6:20 
     41   33 5817  Ivan Aguilar                11  Arcadia                           19:44.7  6:22 
     42   34 5891  Caleb Lampert               10  Luther                            19:57.1  6:26 
     43   35 5839  Brad Wensel                 10  Black River Falls                 20:00.3  6:27 
     44      5865  Hannes Isaksson             12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          20:07.5  6:29 
     45      5868  Caleb Lightfoot             12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          20:07.5  6:29 
     46      5870  Noah Oines                  10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          20:09.4  6:30 
     47   36 5917  Henry Urch                  11  Viroqua                           20:10.6  6:30 
     48   37 5919  Matthew Weston               9  Viroqua                           20:15.0  6:32 
     49   38 5892  Shaw McCoy                  10  Luther                            20:21.0  6:33 
     50   39 5888  Elijah Hoppe                10  Luther                            20:29.1  6:36 
     51   40 5910  Trevor Geary                11  Viroqua                           20:30.3  6:36 
     52   41 5895  Christopher Williams         9  Luther                            20:34.5  6:38 
     53      5883  Sam Baudek                  12  Luther                            20:34.9  6:38 
     54   42 5914  Jacob Noble                 10  Viroqua                           20:42.3  6:40 
     55   43 5823  Andy Monroy                  9  Arcadia                           20:43.7  6:41 
     56   44 5831  Ryder Brown                 11  Black River Falls                 20:56.8  6:45 
     57      5965  Phillip Hebbe               10  Westby                            20:57.1  6:45 
     58      5908  Harry Devine                11  Viroqua                           21:04.5  6:47 
     59   45 5835  Logan Green                  9  Black River Falls                 21:08.9  6:49 
     60   46 5838  Garrett Tande                9  Black River Falls                 21:10.0  6:49 
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     61      5871  Quinn O'Neil                 9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          21:10.5  6:49 
     62      5946  Kevin Schams                12  West Salem                        21:16.3  6:51 
     63      5866  Elias Johnson               11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          21:18.5  6:52 
     64   47 5830  Collin Berra                10  Black River Falls                 21:19.5  6:52 
     65      5890  Landon Kohlmeier            11  Luther                            21:33.0  6:57 
     66      5906  Daniel Cress                 9  Viroqua                           21:42.2  7:00 
     67      5874  Nathanael Sorenson           9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          21:43.5  7:00 
     68      5973  Kalan Rudie                  9  Westby                            21:46.9  7:01 
     69      5886  Isaac Dobberstein           10  Luther                            21:51.1  7:02 
     70      5912  Alex Harnish                10  Viroqua                           21:51.3  7:03 
     71      5945  Brady Scallon               12  West Salem                        22:04.0  7:07 
     72   48 5826  Myers Sawyer                11  Arcadia                           22:12.2  7:09 
     73      5949  Jake Walters                11  West Salem                        22:20.8  7:12 
     74      5952  David Wright                12  West Salem                        22:21.9  7:12 
     75      5915  Easton Powell                9  Viroqua                           22:22.0  7:12 
     76   49 5833  Noah Charles                 9  Black River Falls                 22:30.7  7:15 
     77      5916  Carter Roels                11  Viroqua                           22:31.6  7:16 
     78      5861  Liam Caya                    9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau          22:57.6  7:24 
     79      5885  Cory Dobberstein            11  Luther                            23:07.0  7:27 
     80      5827  Drew Teske                  12  Arcadia                           23:09.7  7:28 
     81      5836  Hunter Lechner              11  Black River Falls                 23:13.9  7:29 
     82      5970  Avery Leis                  12  Westby                            23:14.2  7:29 
     83      5941  Tegan Hewitt                12  West Salem                        23:20.9  7:31 
     84      5832  Connor Carlson               9  Black River Falls                 23:34.9  7:36 
     85      0700  Caden Dahl                   9  Arcadia                           24:13.2  7:48 
     86      5943  Andrew Larson                9  West Salem                        24:15.8  7:49 
     87      5837  Andrew Rave                 11  Black River Falls                 24:29.0  7:53 
     88      5971  Cullen McDowell              9  Westby                            24:48.6  8:00 
     89      5966  Eli Jepson                  11  Westby                            24:56.1  8:02 
     90      5884  Andrew Boyle                 9  Luther                            25:04.2  8:05 
     91      5819  Ben Kolstad                  9  Arcadia                           25:56.5  8:21 
     92      5894  Joshua Rogne                 9  Luther                            27:48.9  8:58 
     93      5822  Mario Lopez                 11  Arcadia                           32:51.8 10:35 
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       1.    29  West Salem                                  (17:26.0  87:09.8 1:18.8)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Brennan Garbers           10 16:35.3
       2      3  Dawson Gronemus           11 17:18.4
       3      6  Vincent Schwarz           12 17:36.5
       4      8  Blaine Wheeler            12 17:45.5
       5     11  Max Wolf                  12 17:54.1
       6   ( 15) Philip Gabrielsen          9 18:11.3
       7   ( 20) Drew Anderson              9 18:19.7
       8   ( 21) Tom Stenberg               9 18:26.8

       2.    56  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau                    (17:56.7  89:43.2 0:28.9)
     =====================================================
       1      7  Sam Ruiter                11 17:43.6
       2      9  Carter Gold               12 17:49.2
       3     10  Ethan Burmeister          12 17:49.6
       4     14  Collin Handke             11 18:08.3
       5     16  Lance Jumbeck             12 18:12.5
       6   ( 19) Xander Burmeister         10 18:18.4
       7   ( 24) Oliver Marley              9 18:36.9
       8   ( 26) Charlie Caya              11 18:52.0

       3.    84  Westby                                      (18:11.2  90:55.7 1:41.7)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Taylor Thunstedt          12 17:20.0
       2      5  Eli Larrington            12 17:21.5
       3     18  Jhett Sherry              12 18:17.4
       4     27  Devin Nedland              9 18:55.1
       5     30  Gavin Larson               9 19:01.7
       6   ( 32) David Simonson             9 19:16.9
       7   ( 34) Dustin Kenyon             12 19:39.6
       8   ( 48) Phillip Hebbe             10 20:57.1

       4.   104  Arcadia                                     (18:28.7  92:23.1 3:02.0)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Jose Monroy               12 16:42.7
       2     12  Cole Lockington           10 18:03.2
       3     22  Nestor Badillo            10 18:27.3
       4     33  Peyton Nelson             10 19:25.2
       5     35  Ivan Aguilar              11 19:44.7
       6   ( 46) Andy Monroy                9 20:43.7
       7   ( 53) Myers Sawyer              11 22:12.2
       8   ( 55) Drew Teske                12 23:09.7



                            Coulee Conference Cross Country Championships
                                         Westby High School
                                          Westby, Wisconsin
                                          October 16, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       5.   143  Viroqua                                     (19:13.6  96:07.8 2:08.7)
     =====================================================
       1     13  Cooper Gelhaus            11 18:06.3
       2     25  Preston Buroker           11 18:39.0
       3     28  Clayton Weston            11 18:56.9
       4     38  Henry Urch                11 20:10.6
       5     39  Matthew Weston             9 20:15.0
       6   ( 42) Trevor Geary              11 20:30.3
       7   ( 45) Jacob Noble               10 20:42.3
       8   ( 49) Harry Devine              11 21:04.5

       6.   147  Luther                                      (19:15.6  96:17.6 2:05.3)
     =====================================================
       1     17  Noah Radloff              11 18:15.7
       2     23  Jack Hahm                 11 18:32.1
       3     31  Bryden Hundt              11 19:11.7
       4     36  Caleb Lampert             10 19:57.1
       5     40  Shaw McCoy                10 20:21.0
       6   ( 41) Elijah Hoppe              10 20:29.1
       7   ( 43) Christopher Williams       9 20:34.5
       8   ( 44) Sam Baudek                12 20:34.9

       7.   214  Black River Falls                           (20:27.3  102:16.1 2:09.9)
     =====================================================
       1     29  Leander Cornelius          9 19:00.1
       2     37  Brad Wensel               10 20:00.3
       3     47  Ryder Brown               11 20:56.8
       4     50  Logan Green                9 21:08.9
       5     51  Garrett Tande              9 21:10.0
       6   ( 52) Collin Berra              10 21:19.5
       7   ( 54) Noah Charles               9 22:30.7
       8   ( 56) Hunter Lechner            11 23:13.9


